



Louisiana Department of Health Office of the Secretary

NOTICE OF MEETING

Wednesday, October 16, 2024 10:00 A.M. – 11:00 A.M. Room E Louisiana State Capitol

Task Force on the Regulation of Community-Based Residential Settings

The Senate of the Legislature of Louisiana does hereby establish and provide for the Task Force on the Regulation of Community-Based Residential Settings to fulfill the mission originally assigned to the Task Force on Prevention of Human Degradation and Exploitation of Vulnerable Individuals in Community-Based Residential Settings.

AGENDA

- I. Call to Order
- II. Roll Call
- III. Items For Discussion
 - A. Purpose, Role, and Responsibilities of the Task Force
 - B. Election of Officers
 - a. Chairmen
 - b. Co-Chairmen
 - C. Meeting Schedule
- IV. Public Comment
- V. Adjournment

Michael Harrington, MBA, MA SECRETARY, Louisiana Department of Health Task Force on the Regulation of Community-Based Residential Settings October 16, 2024 Page 2

Persons who feel uncomfortable giving testimony in person may submit a prepared statement concerning a matter under consideration by the Task Force on the Regulation of Community-Based Residential Settings.

Please ensure that any statements intended for the Task Force are emailed to the Task Force Secretary, tanna.guidry@la.gov, at least three hours prior to the meeting. This will ensure that they are included in the meeting record.

Audio/visual presentations, such as PowerPoint, must be received by the Task Force on the Regulation of Community-Based Residential Settings Secretary at tanna.guidry@la.gov at least twenty-four hours PRIOR to the scheduled start of the meeting group name meeting for review and prior approval. Thumb drives ARE NOT accepted.